Tuckahoe Common School District Minutes – Board Special Work Session July 28, 2020

Sean Hattrick, Chairman, called the Tuckahoe School Board of Trustees Work Session to order at 7:00 p.m.

The following Board members and District officials were present:

Sean Hattrick, Chairman Timothy M. Gilmartin, Vice-Chairman Robert E. Grisnik, Trustee

Leonard Skuggevik, Superintendent

I. Pledge of Allegiance

II. Discussion

Mr. Skuggevik presented the 2020-2021 Tuckahoe Common School District Re-Opening Plan.

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Trustees approves and ratifies the Re-Opening Plan developed for the Tuckahoe Common School District for the 2020-2021 school year and hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to amend, modify and/or update the Re-Opening Plan as needed subject to further Board approval and/or ratification in the event of substantial revisions to the Plan.

Approve: Motion made by Robert E. Grisnik, seconded by Sean Hattrick, and unanimously carried.

III. Executive Session

At 7:27 p.m., Sean Hattrick made a motion to go into Executive Session to discuss Contractual Matters, seconded by Timothy M. Gilmartin and unanimously carried.

At 7:54 p.m., the Board came out of Executive Session and passed the following resolution.

At 7:55 p.m., Sean Hattrick made a motion to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Timothy M. Gilmartin, and unanimously carried.

Signed: Linda Springer, District Clerk